
LANE TRANSIT DISTRICT RESOLUTION NO. 2015-024 

Be it resolved that appropriations for the Fiscal Year 2014-2015 Budget adopted by the 
Lane Transit District Board of Directors be adjusted as indicated below. 

General Fund 

Requirements 
Transfer to Medicaid Fund 
Operating Contingency 

Medicaid Fund 

Resources 

Medicaid 
Transfer from General Fund 

Requirements 
Transit Services 
Contingency 

172,000 
1,000,000 
1,172,000 

7,106,900 
172,000 

7,278,900 

7,278,900 
181,600 

7,460,500 

100,000 
(100,000) 

1,900,000 
100,000 

2,000,000 

2,000,000 
(181,600) 

1,818,400 

272,000 
900,000 

1,172,000 

9,006,900 
272,000 

9,278,900 

9,278,900 

9,278,900 

Adopted by Lane Transit District Board of Directors on the 17th day of June, 2015. 

Date 


