LANE TRANSIT DISTRICT RESOLUTION NO. 2015-024

Be it resolved that appropriations for the Fiscal Year 2014-2015 Budget adopted by the Lane Transit District Board of Directors be adjusted as indicated below.

General Fund

Requirements			
Transfer to Medicaid Fund	172,000	100,000	272,000
Operating Contingency	1,000,000	(100,000)	900,000
	1,172,000	_	1,172,000
Medicaid Fund			
Resources			
Medicaid	7,106,900	1,900,000	9,006,900
Transfer from General Fund	172,000	100,000	272,000
	7,278,900	2,000,000	9,278,900
Requirements			
Transit Services	7,278,900	2,000,000	9,278,900
Contingency	181,600	(181,600)	_
	7,460,500	1,818,400	9,278,900

Adopted by Lane Transit District Board of Directors on the 17th day of June, 2015.

Date

Board President